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<< Unchanged sections omitted >>
Table A.4-2: Reference channel for CQI requirements (TDD) full PRB allocation

	Parameter
	Unit
	Value

	Channel bandwidth
	MHz
	1.4
	3
	5
	10
	15
	20

	Allocated resource blocks
	
	6
	15
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Subcarriers per resource block
	
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	Allocated subframes per Radio Frame
	
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	Modulation
	
	
	
	
	Table A.4-3
	Table A.4-3a
	
	Table A.4-3g

	Target coding rate
	
	
	
	
	Table A.4-3
	Table A.4-3a
	
	Table A.4-3g

	Number of HARQ Processes
	Processes
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	Maximum number of HARQ transmissions
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Note 1:
3 symbols allocated to PDCCH

Note 2:
When UL-DL configuration 1 is used and only subframes 4 and 9 are allocated to avoide PBCH and synchronizaiton signal overhead. When UL-DL configuration 2 is used and only subframes 3, 4, 8, and 9 are allocated to avoid PBCH and synchronization signal overhead


Table A.4-2a: Reference channel for CQI requirements (TDD) full PRB allocation (CSI-RS): 2 CRS ports

	Parameter
	Unit
	Value

	Channel bandwidth
	MHz
	1.4
	3
	5
	10
	15
	20

	Allocated resource blocks
	
	6
	15
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Subcarriers per resource block
	
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	Allocated subframes per Radio Frame
	
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	Modulation
	
	
	
	
	Table A.4-3b
	Table A.4-3d
	
	

	Target coding rate
	
	
	
	
	Table A.4-3b
	Table A.4-3d
	
	

	Number of HARQ Processes
	Processes
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	Maximum number of HARQ transmissions
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Note 1:
3 symbols allocated to PDCCH

Note 2:
UL-DL configuration 2 is used and only subframes 3, 4, 8, and 9 are allocated to avoid PBCH and synchronization signal overhead


Table A.4-2b: Reference channel for CQI requirements (TDD) full PRB allocation (CSI-RS): 1 CRS port

	Parameter
	Unit
	Value

	Channel bandwidth
	MHz
	1.4
	3
	5
	10
	15
	20

	Allocated resource blocks
	
	6
	15
	25
	50
	75
	100

	Subcarriers per resource block
	
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12
	12

	Allocated subframes per Radio Frame
	
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Modulation
	
	
	
	
	Table A.4-3e
	Table A.4-3f
	
	

	Target coding rate
	
	
	
	
	Table A.4-3e
	Table A.4-3f
	
	

	Number of HARQ Processes
	Processes
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	Maximum number of HARQ transmissions
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Note 1:
3 symbols allocated to PDCCH

Note 2:
UL-DL configuration 1 is used and only subframes 4 and 9 are allocated to avoid PBCH and synchronization signal overhead


<< Unchanged sections omitted >>
Table A.4-8: Reference channel for CQI requirements (TDD) partial PRB allocation (CRS)

	Parameter
	Unit
	Value

	Channel bandwidth
	MHz
	3
	5
	10
	15
	20

	Allocated resource blocks
	
	
	
	15

(Note 3)
	
	

	Subcarriers per resource block
	
	
	
	12
	
	

	Allocated subframes per Radio Frame
	
	
	
	4
	
	

	Modulation
	
	Table A.4-9

	Target coding rate
	
	Table A.4-9

	Number of HARQ processes
	
	
	
	10
	
	

	Maximum number of HARQ transmissions
	
	
	
	1
	
	

	Note 1:
3 symbols allocated to PDCCH

Note 2:
When UL-DL configuration 1 is used and only subframes 4 and 9 are allocated to avoide PBCH and synchronizaiton signal overhead. When UL-DL configuration 2 is used and only subframes 3, 4, 8, and 9 are allocated to avoid PBCH and synchronization signal overhead

Note 3:
Centred within the Transmission Bandwidth Configuration (Figure 5.4.2-1)


<< End of changes >>
